## PREMIERPLUS RESIDENTIAL LIMITED WARRANTY TRANSFER FORM



Panorama<sup>®</sup> PremierPlus Residential or Commercial Product Limited Warranty OR

Solar Gard® Armorcoat® PremierPlus Residential or Commercial Product Limited Warranty

**Eligibility to Transfer Applicable Warranty:** If the original owner of the residence is covered by either the Panorama® PremierPlus Residential or Commercial Product Limited Warranty or the Solar Gard® Armorcoat® PremierPlus Residential or Commercial Product Limited Warranty (the "Warranty") on his/her purchase of Solar Gard, a division of Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics ("Solar Gard") window film (the "Product"), this Warranty may be transferred to you as the first subsequent owner of the residence ("you") if you qualify. Only the product warranty of either the Panorama® PremierPlus Residential warranty or Solar Gard® Armorcoat® PremierPlus Residential warranty is transferable. The owner at the time the window film is installed has coverage for lifetime of ownership. The next owner and only the next owner has 5 years of product coverage. To be eligible to transfer the Warranty:

- The Warranty must be for residential use;
- You must be the first subsequent owner of the residence containing the Product covered by the Warranty,
- The Warranty must still be in effect; and
- You must follow the transfer process set forth in the "How to Transfer the Warranty" section below.

If the above is true, the Warranty may be transferred to you by following the transfer process set forth below.

THE WARRANTY MAY NOT BE TRANSFERRED IF IT WAS FOR A COMMERCIAL USE.

**How to Transfer the Warranty:** To transfer the Warranty from the original owner to you, you must qualify for the transfer of the Warranty under the requirements set forth above. If you meet the eligibility requirements set forth above, please send the original Warranty agreement with this completed form to:

Warranty Service Department 8585A Somerset drive Largo, FL 33773 Email: solargardwarranties@saint-gobain.com Phone: 866 572-1922

Date of Purchase of residence by you: \_\_\_\_\_\_ (attach copy of transfer document)

Date of installation of the Product at the residence: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (attach copy of invoice for installation or other evidence of Product installation date)

## NOTE: WARRANTY COVERAGE TRANSFERS MUST TAKE PLACE WITHIN 60 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE TRANSFER FROM THE ORIGINAL OWNER TO YOU (THE FIRST SUBSEQUENT OWNER OF THE RESIDENCE) OR THE WARRANTY COVERAGE WILL BE VOID AND NOT TRANSFERRED TO YOU.

**Notification of Transfer:** Solar Gard will notify you of acceptance of the Warranty transfer. If you are not eligible or do not fully complete this form, Solar Gard may notify you that the Warranty has not been transferred to you. Be sure to keep a copy of the original Warranty until receipt of warranty transfer is received from Solar Gard.

## Warranty Coverage and Term:

Note: that if the Warranty is transferred to you in accordance with this form, you are covered under the terms and subject to the conditions of the original Warranty EXCEPT that the Additional Coverages provided in section 7 of the Warranty are not transferable and will no longer be in effect after the transfer, and the warranty coverage period is only for five (5) years from the date of transfer of ownership of the residence to you.

Your Information: Please complete the following information:

Your Name:	Day Phone Number:
Address of the covered residence:	
City/State/Zip:	Email:
l certify that all of the information contained in this form is accurate, true and complete:	

\_ Date: \_\_\_

Purchaser's Signature: \_\_\_\_

Additional Information: For additional Warranty or claims questions, or any questions regarding this transfer, please contact:

Warranty Service Department 8585A Somerset drive Largo, FL 33773 Email: solargardwarranties@saint-gobain.com Phone: 866 572-1922

## WARNING

The Product is to be used in compliance with all applicable laws, statutes, rules and ordinances of the applicable country, state, province or local jurisdiction, including, without limitation, tinted window laws. FILM INSTALLATIONS NOT DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE LAWS ARE NOT COVERED BY THIS WARRANTY TRANSFER. SGSG IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR UNLAWFUL APPLICATION OF ITS WINDOW FILMS, OR FOR ASSURING THE COMPLIANCE OF ITS CUSTOMERS WITH FEDERAL STATE, LOCAL OR OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS.